

## राष्ट्रीय न्यायालयिक विज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय (राष्ट्रीय महत्त्व का संस्थान, गृह मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)



(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India)



Date: 05 March 2024

NFSU Bhopal/Admin/38/2024

## **CIRCULAR-COMPOSITION OF ICC**

- 1. Further to the Circular issued from this office vide reference no-NFSU\_Bhopal/Admin/38/2023 dated 10 Aug 2023, it is intimated that the ICC (Internal Complaint Committee) for NFSU Bhopal Campus is hereby reconstituted as follows:
  - Ms. Bharti Arya (HoD, CFSL) Presiding Officer i)
  - ii) Ms. Dhanshree Borkar (Junior Research Fellow) - Member
  - iii) Dr. Rajesh Singh Yadav (Associate Professor) - Member
  - Ms Somya (M.Sc. Final Year) Member iv)
  - Ms Sneha (M.Sc. First Year) Member v)
- 2. Ms. Dhanshree Borkar, in addition to being a member, will also be the Coordinator of the Committee and maintain relevant records of its proceedings in consultation with the Presiding Officer.

All personnel and students of NFSU Bhopal Campus may kindly make a note of the above.

Gp. Capt. Vivek Dubey

OSD (Administration)



## Distribution:

Committee Members

Campus Director (NFSU Bhopal)

Executive Registrar (NFSU Gandhinagar -HQ)

All Notice Boards

Office File